

REAL ESTATE DIVISION

Principal Office, STATE LIFE BUILDING NO.09, DR. ZIAUDDIN AHMED ROAD,

KARACHI - 75530

PABX No :021-99202800-9

D.H (R.E) : 021-99204520 FAX NO : 021-99202877

E.mail : dhred@statelife.com.pk Website : www.statelife.com.pk

Date: 12th January 2016.

TENDER NOTICE TENDER NO. RE/SER/PL/001/2016

TENDER FOR SUPPLY OF PLANTS & MAINTENANCE AT PRINCIPAL OFFICE, SLB NO.9, DR. ZIAUDDIN AHMED ROAD, KARACHI.

Real Estate Division, State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan, Karachi invites sealed tenders from Contractors, who are eligible to handle the below work.

Description	Tender Cost	Date of Tender Purchasing	Last Date of Submission of Tender	Tender opening Date & Time	Bid Security	Period of Contract
Supply of Plants & Maintenance at Principal Office SLB No.9, Karachi	Rs.200/-	1401.2016 TO 29.01.2016	03.02.2016 at 11.00 a.m.	03.02.2016 at 11.30 a.m.	02% of Bid Cost	01 year, which may be extended for further 02 years

- 2. Tender documents may be obtained, from the Deputy Manager (Services), Real Estate Division, 5th Floor, State Life Building No. 09, Karachi.
- 3. Complete set of Tender Documents may be purchased by the interested Contractors upon payment of Rs.200/- non-refundable fee in shape of pay-order/Bank Draft drawn in favour of M/S State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan mentioned above against each tender.
- 4. Tender must be accompanied by bid security in the amount mentioned above and must be delivered to Real Estate Division, 5th Floor, State Life Building # 9, Dr. Ziauddin Ahmed Road, Karachi at or before 11:00hrs on 09.12.2015. Tenders will be opened at 11:30hrs on the same date/day in the presence of representatives of Contractors.
- 5. Bids received after the above deadline or without earnest money shall not be accepted and will be returned unopened.
- 6. This advertisement is also available on State Life website at www.statelife.com.pk with documents and Newspaper.
- 7. Single stage, One Envelope bidding Procedure (Post-qualification & Financial Bid) under PPRA Rule 36-a will be adopted.
- 8. State Life reserves the right to accept or reject any or all of the tenders in light of relevant clause of PPRA Rules.

Deputy Manager (SERVICES), Real Estate Division



REAL ESTATE DIVISION

Principal Office, STATE LIFE BUILDING NO.09, DR. ZIAUDDIN AHMED ROAD,

KARACHI - 75530 PABX No :**021-99202800-9**

D.H (R.E) : 021-99204520 FAX NO : 021-99202877

E.mail : dhred@statelife.com.pk Website : www.statelife.com.pk

Date: 12nd January 2016.

Mr. Rizwan Mehmood, Asstt. Director (I.T.), P.P.R.A., Islamabad.

Re: TENDER FOR SUPPLY OF PLANTS AND MAINTENANCE AT PRINCIPAL

OFFICE SLB NO.9, DR. ZIAUDDIN AHMED ROAD, KARACHI.

Sub: <u>UPLODING THE TENDER ON PPRA WEB SITE.</u>

We are enclosing herewith the above refer tender No.RE/SER/PL/001/2016, for uploading on the PPRA web site, at your earliest.

Thanking you,

(SYED TASLEEM RAZA)

Deputy Manager (Services)



REAL ESTATE DIVISION

Principal Office, STATE LIFE BUILDING NO.09, DR. ZIAUDDIN AHMED ROAD, KARACHI - 75530

PABX No :021-99202800-9

D.H (R.E) : 021-99204520 FAX NO : 021-99202877

E.mail : dhred@statelife.com.pk Website : www.statelife.com.pk

Date: 12nd January 2016.

Mr. Rizwan Mehmood, Asstt. Director (I.T.), P.P.R.A., <u>Islamabad.</u>

Re: <u>TENDER FOR SUPPLY OF PLANTS AND MAINTENANCE AT PRINCIPAL</u> OFFICE SLB NO.9, DR. ZIAUDDIN AHMED ROAD, KARACHI.

Sub: <u>UPLODING THE TENDER ON PPRA WEB SITE.</u>

We are enclosing herewith the above refer tender No.RE/SER/PL/001/2016, for uploading on the PPRA web site, at your earliest.

Thanking you,

(SYED TASLEEM RAZA)

Deputy Manager (Services)